
 

 

North Pacific Union Conference of Seventh-day Adventists 

5709 N 20th St Ridgefield WA 98642 Phone: 360.857.7028 Fax: 360.857.7128 

Director for Education: Dennis Plubell 

Associate Director for Early Childhood Education: Carisa Carr   caisa.carr@nw.npuc.org 

Conference ECE Liaisons 

Alaska Conference 
Rod Rau 

6100 O’Malley Rd 
Anchorage, AK 99507  

Office 907.346.3279 
rbtuxedo@gmail.com 

Idaho Conference 
Patrick Frey 

7777 Fairview Ave 
Boise, ID 83704-8418 

Office 208.375.7524 
patrick.frey@idconf.org 

Montana Conference 
Renae Young 

175 Canyon View Rd 
Bozeman, MT 59715 

Office 406.587.3101 
renaeyoung@mc.npuc.org 

Oregon Conference 
Brandon O’Neal 

19800 Oatfield Rd 
Gladstone, OR 97027 

Office 509.200.4992 
brandon.oneal@oc.npuc.org 

Upper Columbia Conference 
Archie Harris 

3715 S Grove Rd 
Spokane, WA 99224 

Phone: 509.242.0351 
archieh@uccsda.org 

Washington Conference 
Michelle Wachter 

32229 Weyerhaeuser Way S 
Federal Way, WA 98001 

Phone: 253.681.6022 
michelle.wachter@wc.npuc.org 

 

Size and Scope NPUC Early Childhood Programs 

 ECE 
Programs/PreK 

Classrooms 

ECE 
Teachers 

ECP 
(0-48 months) 

PreK 
(48-60 months) 

Total 
Children 
Enrolled 

Alaska 3 4 1 17 17 

Idaho 3 12 10 33 43 

Montana 1 2 2 12 14 

Oregon 16 33 180 156 336 

Upper Columbia 10 68 120 133 253 

Washington 4 10 15 34 49 

 37 129 328 385 712 

Early  

Childhood  

Programs 

 

 



Alaska Conference 

Amazing Grace Academy 

2238 Inner Springer Loop 
Palmer AK  99645-3229 

907.745.2691 
PO Box 3229 

alaskaaga@gmail.com 
amazinggraceacademy.org 

 

PreK Teacher Melissa Harriss 907.745.2691 melissa_harriss@yahoo.com 

 

Anchorage Junior Academy (Elementary) 

5511 O’Malley Rd 
Anchorage AK  99507-6856 

907.346.2164 
Fax 907.346.1332 

ajaak@gci.net 
anchoragejunioracademy.com 

 

PK-1 Brianna Lawerence 907.947.5616 briannalawerence8@gmail.com 

 

Dillingham Adventist School 

446 Windmill Hill Rd/PO Box 182 
Dillingham AK  99576-0182 

907.842.2496 
 

dillinghamsdaschool@yahoo.com 

 

P/PreK-8 Sueal Cunningham 907.843.2177 suealcunningham@gmail.com 

 

Idaho Conference 

Boise Valley Adventist School (PreK) 

925 N Cloverdale Rd 
Boise ID  83713-8919 

208.376.7141 
Fax 208.376.0120 

bvas@bvas.org 
bvas.org 

 

PK-K Courteney Mace 208.409.6167 cmace@bvas.org 

 

Eagle Adventist Christian Center 

On the campus of Eagle Adventist Christian School 
538 W State St 
Eagle ID  83616-4906 

208.938.0093 
Fax 208.939.5544 

 

eacs12345@gmail.com 
eagleadventistchristian.com 

 

Director Jodi Giem 208.938.0093 eacc12345@gmail.com 

 

 

 



Little Friends Christian Preschool & Childcare 

On the campus of La Grande Adventist 
Christian School 
2702 Adams Ave 
PO Box 1025 
La Grande OR  97850-1025 

541.963.6203 
Fax 541.963.6390 

 

lgsdaschool@gmail.com 
lagrande22.adventistschoolconnect.org 

 

Director Alynn Jones 541.962.2950 jonesalynn@lgacs.org 

 

Stepping Stones Early Childhood Center 

On the campus of Caldwell Adventist 
Elementary School 
2317 Wisconsin Ave 
Caldwell ID  83605-5537 

208.459.4313 
Fax 208.459.0357 

 

caldwellsda@mycaes.org 
mycaes.org 

 

Principal 
Director 

Laura Springer 503.703.3452 
 

lspringer@mycaes.org 

PK-K Stacee Campbell 208.553.3449 scampbell@mycaes.org 

 

Montana Conference 

Mount Ellis Elementary (PreK) 

3835 Bozeman Trail Rd 
Bozeman MT  59715-6685 

406.587.5430 
 

info@mtelliselementary.org 
mtelliselementary.org 

 

Principal 
Director 

Kaila Johnson 423.509.5145 kaila.johnson@mtelliselementary.org 

 

Oregon Conference 

Adventist Beginning Courtesy Preschool 

On the campus of Sheridan Adventist Church 
942 W Main St 

Sheridan, OR 97378 

503.843.2967 

 

 

Director Jeri Nelson 503.843.2967 abcdaycare-preschool@wavecable.com 

 

 

 

 



Canyonville Adventist Elementary School PreK 

712 NW Frontage Rd 
PO Box 1155 
Canyonville OR  97417-1155 

541.839.4053 

 

 

Principal 
Director 

Kimberly Bowlby 
 

541.261.5847 caes987@gmail.com 

PreK/K Victoria (Lizzi) Kratzke 541.839.4053 victoriakratzke@gmail.com 

 

Central Valley Christian School Preschool 

31630 Highway 34 
Tangent OR  97389-9725 

541.928.7820 
 

contact@cvcs.edu 
cvcs.edu 

 

Director Heather Cox 541.928.7820 hcox@cvcs.edu 

PreK  Mamatha Meesarapu 541.928.7820 missmamatha@cvcs.edu 

 

Discoveryland Child Care Center 

On the campus of Mt. Tabor Adventist Church 
1001 SE 60th Ave  
Portland OR  97215 

503.239.5437 
 

 

Director Polly Johnson 503.239.5437 pdjfam76@hotmail.com 

 

Exploration Station Preschool 

On the campus of McMinnville 
Adventist Christian School 
1349 NW Elm St 
McMinnville OR  97128-3537 

503.472.6663 
 

info@mac-school.org 
mac-school.org 

 

Director Jennifer Teafatiller  explorationstation@mac-school.org 
 

Hood View Adventist School Preschool 

26505 SE Kelso Rd 
Boring OR  97009-0128 

503.663.4568 
Fax 503.663.5110 

hvja.org 

 

Director 
PreK Teacher 

Melissa Leslie 503.663.4568 
 

mleslie@hvja.org 
 

Preschool Rochelle Christiensen 503.663.4568 rchristensen@hvja.org 

 

 



Journey Christian School 

96 Garden St 
Kelso WA  98626-1969 

360.423.9250 
 

office@jcsedu.com 
journeyschristianschool.org 

 

PreK-K Chloe Hyde 360.423.9250 chloehyde13@gmail.com 

 

King’s Kids Preschool 

On the campus of Portland Adventist Academy 
3990 NW 1st St 
Gresham OR  97030-6312 

503.665.4102 
 

info@paes.com 
paes.com 

 

Director Sadie Salzle 503.665.4102 sandie.suzle@paes.com 

PK Michelle O’Meara 503.665.4102 michelle.o’meara@paes.com 

PK Megan Burgess 503.665.4102 megan.burgess@paes.com 

 

Livingstone Adventist Academy PreK 

5771 Fruitland Rd NE 
Salem OR  97317-3338 

503.363.9408 
Fax 503.363.5721 

info@laaonline.org 
laaonline.org 

 

Director Stacey Perry 503.363.5721 sperry@laaonline.org 

 

Madras Christian Preschool 

66 SE H Street 
Madras OR  97741 

541.474.7545 
 

madraschristianschool.org 

 

Director Lisa Holiday 541.325.1537 lisaholiday88@gmail.com 

 

Mid-Columbia Adventist Christian School Preschool 

1100 22nd Street 
Hood River, OR 97031-9669 

541.386-3187 
 

macshr.org 

 

Teacher Elaina Mathisen 541.386.3187 emathisen@macshr.org 

 

 

 

 

 



Rivergate Preschool 

On the campus of Rivergate Adventist 
Elementary 
1505 Rivergate School Rd 
Gladstone OR  97027-1428 

503.507.5794 
 

rgsda.org 

 

Director Robin Barnhart 503.656.0544 robin@rgsda.org 

 

Riverside Preschool 

On the campus of Riverside Adventist 
Christian School 
463 N Shepherd Rd 
PO Box 367(mailing address) 
Washougal WA  98671-0367 

360.835.5600 
Fax 360.835.7276 

 

riversidesch@gmail.com 
riversidesch.com 

 

Director Rebecca Mininger 360.835.5600 rmininger@rcscamas.org 

 

Rogue Valley Adventist Academy PreK 

3675 S Stage Rd 
Medford OR  97501-8508 

541.773.2988 
Fax 541.779.7575 

info@rvas.org 
rvaa.us 

 

PreK-K  Rachael Davies 541.944.5337 rachaelmd@gmail.com 

 

Roseburg Christian Academy  

1653 NW Troost St 
Roseburg OR  97471-6005 

541.673.5278 
Fax 541.672.9785 

talktorja@gmail.com 
rjasda.org 

 

PreK-K Heather Iverson 541.430.8277 iversondh@msn.com 

 

Scappoose Adventist School Preschool 

54287 Columbia River Hwy 
Scappoose OR  97056-2530 

503.543.6939 
Fax 503.543.6944 

info@sasonline.org 
sasonline.org 

 

Principal 
Director 

Girlie Aguilar 269.697.3136 gaguilar@sasonline.org 

PK Mindy Strube 503.984.7432 mstrube@sasonline.org 

 

 

 

 



Sutherlin Christian School 

845 W Central Ave 
Sutherlin OR  97479 

541.459.9940 
 

sutherlinchristianschool.org 

 

P/PreK-8 Diana Mohr 951.306.7820 diannamohr@yahoo.com 

 

Three Sisters Adventist Christian School PreK 

21155 Tumalo Rd 
Bend OR  97703-8938 

541.389.2091 
 

brenda@3sistersschool.com 
threesistersschool.com 

 

PreK-K Sheila Armstead  sheila@threesistersschool.com 

 

Tillamook Adventist School PreK 

4300 12th St 
Tillamook OR  97141-2650 

503.842.6533 
 

info@tillamookadventistschool.org 
tillamookor.adventistschoolconnect.org 

 

PreK Holly Prince 503.812.9954 holly.prince@tillamookadventistschool.org 

 

Tualatin Valley Academy  

7405 E Main Street 
Hillsboro OR  97123 

503.649.5518 
 

tvja@tvja.org 
tualatinvalleyacademy.org 

 

PreK Jazmine Guzman 503.649.5518 jazmineg@tvja.org 

 

Upper Columbia Conference 

Brite Beginnings Preschool  

On the campus of Crestview Christian School 
1601 W Valley Rd 
Moses Lake WA  98837-1466 

509.765.7472 
 

office@crestviewadventist.org 
crestviewadventist.org 

 

Principal 
Director 

Melissia Wallen 509.765.7472 mrswallen@hotmail.com 

Program 
Supervisor 

Sandy Rodriguez 509.765.7472 sandylrod3@yahoo.com 

 

 

 



Cascade Christian Childcare & Preschool  

On the campus of Cascade Christian School 
1906 Academy St 
Wenatchee WA  98801-1204 

509.662.3573 
 509.662.3497 

 

ccc@ccawenatchee.org 
ccawenatchee.org 

 

Director Liz Drath 509.662.3573 ccc@ccawenatchee.org 

 

Colville Valley Seventh-day Adventist School (Intermediate)  

139 E Cedar Loop 
Colville WA  99114-9237 

509.684.6830 
 

mycvja@gmail.com 
mycvja.org 

 

PreK-K Della Douglas 509.684.4998 dellherr@aol.com 

 

Lake City Academy PreK 

On the campus of Lake City Academy 
111 E Locust Ave 
Coeur d’Alene ID  83814-3424 

208.667.0877 
Fax 208.665.1462 

 

office@lcja.org 
lcja.org 

 

Director Laura Silva  lsilva@lakecityacademy.org 

 

Learning Tree Christian Kinderschool   

On the campus of Milton Stateline 
AJdventist School 
53565 W Crockett Rd 
Milton Freewater OR  97862-7943 

541.938.7131 
 

info@miltonstateline.org 
miltonstateline.org 

 

Director Maria Barela 509.520.3631 barema@miltonstateline.org 

Assistant Rachel Stumph 541.809.8014 sturmra@miltonstateline.org 

 

Palisades Christian Learning Center  

On the campus of Palisades Christian Academy 
Serving 12 months through 12 years 
1115 N Government Way 
Spokane WA  99224-5247 

509.327.8387 
 

pcasda.org 

 

Director Jarmila Van Arsdell 509.327.8387 jarmilav@palisadeschristian.org 
 

 

 



Small World Learning Center 

On the campus of Tri-City Jr Academy 
Serving infants through PreK, 
Level 3 Early Achievers 
1120 N Rd 40 
Pasco WA  99301-2907 

509.380.5600 
 

Tcja.smallworld@gmail.com 
www.tcjasmallworld.com 

 

Director Mayra Soltero  tcja.smallworld@gmail.com 

 

Sonshine Preschool 

On the campus of Hermiston Adventist 
School 
13000 NW Academy Lane 
Hermiston OR  97838 

541.567.8523 
 

 

 

Director Jeannie Thomas 541.777.9918 hja.jeannie@gmail.com 

 

Yakima Adventist Christian School Preschool 

On the campus of Yakima Adventist 
Christian School 
1200 City Reservoir Rd 
Yakima WA  98908-2144 

509.966.1933 
 

office@yacsschool.org 
yacsschool.org 

 

Director Heidi Ruud  mrs.ruud@yacspreschool.org 

 

Walla Walla University 

Discovery Preschool 

204 S College Ave 
College Place WA  98233-1568 

509-527-2252 
 

 

 

Director Stacy Maxted 509.527.2252 stacy.maxted@wallawalla.edu 

 

 

 

 

 



Washington Conference 

Little Vistas Preschool 

3320 Academy Dr SE 
Auburn WA  98092-7341 

253.833.0718 
Fax 253.833.0385 

bvsda.org 

 

PreK Diana Castro-Negrete 253.833.0718 diana.castro-negrete@bvsda.org 

 

Lewis County Adventist School Preschool 

2102 S Scheuber Rd (98532-9635) 
PO Box 1203 
Chehalis WA  98532-0230 

360.748.3213 
 

office@lcas.org 
lcas.org 

 

Principal 
Director 

Kelly Gennick 360.304.2177 
 

principal@lcas.org 

Preschool/PreK Topaz Ermshar 360.448.8527 ermshar.topaz@gmail.com 

 

Northwest Christian School Preschool 

Serving 2 ½- 5 years 
904 Shaw Rd 
Puyallup WA  98372-5211 

253.845.5722 
 

info@nwchristianschool.org 
nwchristianschool.org 

 

Director Tammy Ellison 253.845.5722 tellison@nwchristianschool.org 
 

Skagit Adventist Academy PreK 

530 N Section St 
Burlington WA  98233-1568 

360.755.9261 
 

skagitadventist.com 

 

PreK-K Nerida Habenicht x307 nhabenicht@skagitadventist.com 

 

 


